18
CERAMIC CHIP SAFETY CAPACITORS
CLASS X and Y
APPLICATION
• Switching power supply
• Radio and TV receiver
• Telephone, facsimile, modem
• Other electrical appliances  where

22 5040 5.0
33
ORDERING CODE
HM1 B 2220 472 M 251 Y2
Marking : Trade Mark, Version, C-Code, Class
Marking Example:
Packaging: bulk or  reeled
Sub-Class
 Y1 = Class Y1 IEC384-14
 Y2 = Class Y2 IEC384-14
 Y3 = Class Y3 IEC384-14
 X1 = Class X1 IEC384-14
 X2 = Class X2 IEC384-14
 X3 = Class X3 IEC384-14
 LP = Line-By-Pass UL1414
 AL = Across-the-Line UL1414
Rated Voltage
251=250Vac
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = 10%
M = 20%
Capacitance
472 = 4,7nF
103 = 10nF
Size
2220   5.7 x 5.0 mm
4032   10.0  x 8.0 mm
5040   12.7 x 10.2 mm
Ceramic
B = 2R1(X7R)
Serie
K HM1
472LP